
January Career Presentations at Old Bonhomme  
 
Elementary is a time for children to be exposed to different career opportunities.  We are looking for parents and/or grandparents to come in and present about 
their career.  During the thirty-minute presentation, we would like for the following points to be addressed: 

●​ Describe your career 
●​ What subjects you have to be good at to have this career 
●​ Some of the things you did as an elementary student that led you to this career 
●​ What character traits are important to have in this career field  
●​ Discuss what kind of training you received to be in this career 

 
Take a look at the class and day/time column to see if you are available.  You can present in your child’s class but we welcome you to present in another class or 
maybe you want to sign up for two presentations. If you are available, please complete the presenter, email address, and career column.  Thank you!  
 

Class Day/Time Presenter Email address Career 

KC Tuesday, January 23 3:00-3:30 PM Jagdeep Kaur jagdeep.kaur@monsanto.com Plant Scientist 

KH Monday, January 22 3:00-3:30 PM Julia Partin docjpartin@aol.com Podiatrist/Physician 

KK Tuesday, January 23 3:00-3:30 PM Paulina 
Restrepo-Echavarria 

paulinares@gmail.com Economist (Professor/Researcher) 

KG Tuesday, January 23 2:20-2:50 PM Shabaana Khader khader@wustl.edu Science Professor/Researcher 

KW Monday, January 22 2:30-3:00 PM Cindy Brantmeier cbrantme@wustl.edu Linguistics Professor/Researcher 

1B Wednesday, January 24 2:10-2:40 PM Omar Malik omar.malik@edwardjones.com Attorney 

1F Wednesday, January 24 12:40-1:10 PM Jung-Tsung Shen jushen@gmail.com Scientist  
(Electrical Engineering Professor) 

1M Friday, January 26 2:00-2:30 PM Kelechi & Chris Loynd  kech78@yahoo.com Physician/Psychiatry  

1S Friday, January 26 11:10-11:40 AM Bryan Lewis bryan.lewis@purina.nestle.com IT Project Manager 

2C Friday, January 26 2:40-3:10 PM  John Hooker hookerj@hotmail.com Art Professor 

2H Tuesday, January 23 1:00-1:30 PM Dawn Rossetti dawngeil@yahoo.com Nurse 



2K Thursday, January 25 1:00-1:30 PM Ward Brown  wardbrown@me.com Trader and Research Analyst 

2S Monday, January 22 1:00-1:30 PM David Moons dmoons@anjimountain.com Global Home Decor 

2T Thursday, January 25 2:20-3:10 PM Arik Poremba  aporemba@pssrehab.com Doctor in Physical Therapy and 
Sports Biomechanics Specialist 

3C Thursday, January 25 3:05-3:35 PM Sukkoo Kim soks.kim@gmail.com Economics Professor 

3M Thursday, January 25 12:00-12:30 PM Sharon Rosenberg srosenberg@thompsoncoburn.com Litigation Attorney 

3P Wednesday, January 24 3:05-3:35 PM Stephanie Esses stephanie.esses@bjc.org Pediatric Nurse Practitioner  

3W Friday, January 26 12:00-12:30 PM Chris Bowers chris.t.bowers@edwardjones.com Financial Advisor 

4K Monday, January 22 3:00-3:30 PM Jeff Smith jsmith@concordanceacademy.com Ex-state senator/Non-profit executive 

4H Wednesday, January 24 11:30-12:00 
PM 

Michael Awad mawad7022@gmail.com Surgeon/Physician 

4P Monday, January 22 11:30-12:00 PM David Kaufman daskaufman@gmail.com Psychologist & Professor 

4R Tuesday, January 23 11:30-12:00 PM Ben Turec bent@turec.com Ad Agency Owner 

 
  


